产品规格书
ECK41-E核心板
ECK41-E 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
目录
免责申明和版权公告 ........................................................................................................................ 1
1. 产品概述 ........................................................................................................................................2
1.1. 产品介绍 ...................................................................................................................................2
1.2. 产品特点 ...................................................................................................................................2

ECK41-E 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 7 页
2.2.型号编码
核心板产品型号编码说明如下图：
核心板型号编码说明
单板机产品型号编码说明如下图：
单板机型号编码说明
3.功能和参数
3.1.核心板产品功能
ECK41-E1系列核心板主要集成了处理器、DRAM 内存、SPI NAND FLASH存储和电
源系统，并引出了处理器上的所有 I/O引脚。用户可以根据自己的需要，设计底板来应用核
心板上的 I/O资源，将 I/O配置成自己所需要的功能接口。
下表列举了 ECK41-E1系列核心板在板集成的主要功能参数，和可复用 I/O资源的功能
参数。其中每项 I/O功能的描述是在不使用其他 I/O功能的前提下，核心板所能使用该项 I/
O功能的最大指标（例如在使用 24位色 RGB接口功能和网络接口功能后，就不能实现全部
UART功能）。
核心板产品功能表
ECK41-E 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 8 页
功能 功能描述
CPU RK3506G2;
Triple-core ARM Cortex-A7 CPU, up to 1.2GHz;
ARM Cortex-M0 MCU;
MEM Embedded 128MB DDR3L;
FLASH On board 256MB SPI NAND FLASH;
Video Output 1x RGB Parallel interfaces;
1x BT.656/BT.1120 interface;
1x 2-lane MIPI DSI interface, 1.5Gbps/lane;
Max output resolution is 1280x1280@60fps;
Audio 5x SAI, support I2S, PCM, TDM, SAI0-3 connected to GPIO, SAI4 connected to internal
Audio ADC;
Support SPDIF 1x TX and RX, sample rate up to 192KHz;
Support PDM, up to 8 microphones, sample rate up to 192KHz;
Support two ASRC components;
Support 2-channel digital DAC;
One channel 24 bit ADC microphone input;
MEM I/F 1x eMMC4.51/SD3.0/MMC4.51/SDIO3.0 interfaces;
MAC 2x MAC, 10/100 Mbps port with RMII interfaces;
USB 2x USB 2.0 OTG;
SPI 3x SPI Controller;
I2C 3x I2C Master, standard mode 100 Kbit/s and fast mode 400 Kbit/s;
UART 6x UART, up to 4Mbps baud rate;
PWM 12x on-chip PWM;
CAN 2x CAN controllers, support CAN 2.0B protocol;
DSMC 1x DSMC master interface;
1x DSMC slave interface;
FLEXBUS 1x FLEXBUS;
SARADC 4x single-ended input, 10bits resolution, up to 1MS/s;
GPIO 80x GPIO, Supports Interrupt input;
Power input DC +5V@1A;
Power output DC +3.3V@500mA;
DC +1.8V@100mA;
Temperature Operating Temperature: -25°C to +85°C;
Dimensions 29 x 25 x 3.1mm;
Interface type 96 PIN LCC + 44 PIN LGA
PCB technology 6-layer board design;
ECK41-E 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 9 页
3.2.单板机产品功能
单板机产品功能表
功能 功能描述
Power Input DC +5V±10% @ 2A, Type-C interface;
Display 1x 2-lane MIPI-DSI interface, up to 1280x1280@60fps;
USB HOST 1x USB 2.0 HOST, Type-A interface;
USB OTG 1x USB 2.0 OTG, Type-C interface (shared with power input), supports SLAVE mode;
Ethernet 2x 10/100M Ethernet ports with RJ45 interface;
TF Card Slot 1x TF card slot with insertion detection;
Audio 1x ACODEC_ADC_IN audio input, 4-pin PH2.0 interface;
Debug 1x debug serial port, Type-C interface;